
 
  

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE‘S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH     
Local Government Engineering Department 

Feasibility Study for Important Bridge Construction  
on Rural Roads project (2nd Phase). 

RDEC Bhaban, Level-4 
Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo no. 46.02.0000.671.14.020.24.266                                                                                      Date: 16 April 2024 

 

Invitation of Tender 
 
 

Tender Notice No. 04/2023-24 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Service Providers as defined in the tender 
document for the under mentioned Non-Consulting Service as per terms & conditions stated below: 
 

Package No. Name of work Tender 
Security 

(Tk.) 

Time for 
Service 
(month) 

Price of 
tender 

Document 
(Tk.) 

FS/23-
24/SSI-4 

Geotechnical Investigation of 
Bridges under Sylhet Division. 

3,50,000 12 3000 

 

1. Source of Fund : Government of Bangladesh 
2. Procurement Method : NOTM 

3. Date, Time and Place of Pre-Tender 
meeting 

: Date: 24 April 2024, Time: 12:00 am. 
Place: Office of the undersigned 

4. Last date, time and Places of Selling tender 
documents 

: Date: 05 May 2024, Time: 4.00 pm. 
Place: Office of the undersigned 

 

5. Last date, time and Places of receiving 
tender documents 

: Date: 06 May 2024, Time: 2:30 pm.  
Place: Office of the undersigned 

 

6. Last date, time and Places of opening 
tender documents 

: Date: 06 May 2024, Time: 3.30 pm. 
Place: Office of the undersigned 

 

7. 
Tender shall be valid for a period of 120 days after tender opening and must be 
accompanied by the Tender Security specified above. Interested Service Providers 
may obtain further information from the undersigned and purchase the tender 
document in cash or bank draft from the office of the undersigned. The Service 
Provider or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of 
tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders 
without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
 

           (Md. Abadat Ali) 
Project Director  

Phone: 02 44826434         
E-mail: pd.fsibcrrp@lged.gov.bd 

 
Copy forwarded for kind information to: 
 

1. Chief Engineer, LGED HQ, Dhaka. 
2. Additional Chief Engineer (RID &M), LGED HQ, Dhaka. 
3. Executive Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, HQ, Dhaka. 
4. Executive Engineer, LGED, District: _________________  
5. Upazilla Engineer, Upazilla: ___________________, District: _______________________ 

 

mailto:xen.bridge@lged.gov.bd

